TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM792765

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	W ASSIGNMENT
------------------------	--------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VULCAN LLC	FORMERLY VULCAN INC.	09/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE ALLEN INSTITUTE FOR ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE		
Street Address:	2157 N. Northlake Way, Suite 110		
City:	Seattle		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98103		
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5199633	AI FOR THE COMMON GOOD	
Registration Number:	4126910	Al2	
Registration Number:	5636108	Al2	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com James Vana c/o Perkins Coie LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2608

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34528-4000.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stefan B. Blum
SIGNATURE:	/Stefan B. Blum/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=VULCAN LLC - IP ASSIGNMENT AGMT#page1.tif source=VULCAN LLC - IP ASSIGNMENT AGMT#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007996 FRAME: 0833

IP ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This IP Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is effective as of September 1, 2021 ("Effective Date") and entered into between Vulcan LLC f/k/a Vulcan Inc., a Washington limited liability company ("Vulcan") and The Allen Institute for Artificial Intelligence, a Washington nonprofit corporation, including its wholly owned subsidiary AI2 LLC (together, "AI2").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Vulcan hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to AI2 all of Vulcan's rights, title, and interests in and to the patents and trademarks as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto, together with that part of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks (collectively "IP Assets"). AI2 hereby accepts such assignment and agrees to assume, perform, and discharge all of Vulcan's obligations in connection with the IP Assets. Vulcan further assigns, transfers and conveys to AI2 all right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the IP Assets.

Vulcan hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO), and the respective patent and trademark authorities in other countries and jurisdictions where the applications and registrations for the IP Assets are filed, to transfer all the applications and registrations for the IP Assets to The Allen Institute for Artificial Intelligence as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Vulcan hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with AI2 so that AI2 may enjoy to the fullest extent the rights, title and interest herein conveyed. Such cooperation will include prompt execution of all papers, which are deemed necessary or desirable by AI2 to perfect its rights, title and interest in and to the IP Assets.

This Agreement will be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties to this Agreement and their respective successors, permitted assigns and/or other legal representatives. The laws of the State of Washington, USA will govern the construction, interpretation, and validity of this Agreement and the performance of the obligations herein. This Agreement may be signed in counterparts and executed by electronic signature.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized representatives of Vulcan and AI2 have executed this Agreement to be effective as of the Effective Date.

٧,	مار	٠.	٠ I	ıc

The Allen Institute for Artificial Intelligence

By: ALISON IVEY

Name: Alison Ivey

Title: VP & General Counsel

Address: 505 5th Ave S., Suite 900

Seattle, WA 98104

By: James Allard

Name: James Allard Title: Treasurer

Address: 2157 N. Northlake Way, Suite 110

Seattle, WA 98103

IP Assignment Agreement

EXHIBIT A IP ASSETS

1. Patents

Patent Title	Country	App/Reg No.
PREFERENCE DATA REPRESENTATION AND EXCHANGE	US	62/714,522
PREFERENCE DATA REPRESENTATION AND EXCHANGE	WO	PCT/US2019/ 044709
PREFERENCE DATA REPRESENTATION AND EXCHANGE	US	16/529,401

2. **Trademarks**

RECORDED: 03/08/2023

Mark	Country	App/Reg No.	IC (Goods/Services)
AI FOR THE COMMON GOOD	US	5199633	IC 42
AI2	Israel	321299	IC 42
AI2	US	4126910	IC 42
AI2 (stylized)	Israel	321300	IC 42
Al2 (stylized)	US	5636108	IC 42

IP Assignment Agreement 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007996 FRAME: 0835